The PEA is preliminary in nature and includes inferred resources that are considered too speculative to
have the economic considerations applied to them that would enable them to be categorized as mineral
reserves and there is no certainty the estimates presented in the PEA will be realized.

The full PEA will be filed on SEDAR at www.sedar.com and Sonoro’s website www.sonorogold.com within
45 days of the issuance of this news release.

Table 1:  Key Economic Parameters

Assumption / Results PEA Value
Pre-Tax NPV(5) (USD) $71.4M
Pre-Tax IRR 59%
After- Tax NPV(5) (USD) $47.7M
After- Tax IRR 45%
Revenues (USD) $535.6M
Total Tonnes Processed 28.6M
Total Tonnes Waste 60.0M
Mine Life 9-Years
Strip Ratio  2.10
Gold Recovery 72%
Silver Recovery 27%
Gold Price (USD $/Au oz) $1,800
Silver Price (USD $/Ag oz) $23.00
Gold Grade (g/t Au) 0.43
Gold Equivalent Grade 0.45
Silver Grade (g/t Au)  3.75
Total Gold Equivalent Recovered (oz) 297,575
Initial CAPEX Costs (USD) $15.5M
Sustaining Capital Costs (USD) $15.5M
LOM Operating Costs (USD) $385.4M
Cash Operating Cost (USD $/ AuEq oz) $1,295
AISC (USD $/ AuEq oz) $1,395

Table 2:  Gold & Silver Price Sensitivity Analysis

Sensitivity $1,600 Au $1,700 Au $1,800 Au $1,900 Au $2,000 Au
$20 Ag $22 Ag $23 Ag $26 Ag $28 Ag

After-Tax NPV (5%) $19.14m $33.65m $47.68m $62.57m $77.02m
Pre-Tax NPV (5%) $27.34m $49.71m $71.42m $94.46m $116.84m
After-Tax IRR  23% 35% 45% 54% 63%
Pre-Tax IRR  30% 45% 59% 72% 85%
After-Tax Payback  4.1-Years 3.4-Years 2.9-Years 2.6-Years 2.4-Years

Table 3:  Operating & Capital Sensitivity Analysis

Sensitivity -20% -10% Base Case 10% 20%
Operating Costs – Pre-tax NPV (US$ million)  $128.33 $99.87 $71.42 $42.97 $14.51
Operating Costs – IRR  90% 75% 59% 41% 20%
Capital Costs – Pre-tax NPV (US$ million) $76.20 $73.81 $71.42 $69.03 $66.64
Capital Costs – IRR  73% 65% 59% 54% 49%

Capital Costs
The estimated capital costs for the Cerro Caliche Gold Project are based on an open pit, heap leach
operation with contract mining. Initial capital expenditures of USD $15.5 million, including 15%
contingency, contemplates an initial two-year production rate of 4,000 mtpd with an increase to 12,000
mtpd in the third year of production. Costs include direct facility costs such as processing facilities and
leach pad impoundment as well as infrastructure, EPCM, site preparation and indirect facility costs such
as technical studies, office equipment and light vehicles. Initial capital costs also include USD $1.8 million